

## PRIMARY SPORTING DEVELOPMENT LTD

119 Southway . Guildford Surrey . GU2 8DH

0203 397 7409

info@thepsdgroup.org.uk www.thepsdgroup.org.uk

Dear Parent/Carer

## Roxeth Primary School extra-curricular clubs

The following extra-curricular clubs will begin week commencing  $8^{\rm th}$  January through to week commencing  $25^{\rm th}$  March 2024 (excluding inset day  $8^{\rm th}$  January and half term  $12^{\rm th}$  -  $16^{\rm th}$  February)

Monday	Years 3-6	Football	15 <sup>th</sup> January - 25 <sup>th</sup> March 2024	3.30pm -	£65.00
		3	(10 wks)	4.30pm	
Tuesday	Years 1-2	Dodgeball	9th January - 26th March 2024	3:30pm -	£71.50
			(11 wks)	4:30pm	
Wednesday	Years 3-6	Basketball	10th January - 27th March 2024	3:30pm -	£71.50
			(11 wks)	4:30pm	
Thursday	Years 1-2	Football	11 <sup>th</sup> January - 21 <sup>st</sup> March 2024	3:30pm -	£65.00
			(10 wks)	4:30pm	
Friday	Years 3-6	Dodgeball	12 <sup>th</sup> January - 22 <sup>nd</sup> March 2024	3:30pm -	£65.00
			(10 wks)	4:30pm	

All clubs will now be available to book online through our PSD website on a first come first serve basis.

There will be a maximum of 20 spaces available for each club.

Please visit www.thepsdgroup.org.uk to book your child's place.

Clubs are open to boys and girls of all abilities the coaching programme introduces young players to the fundamentals of sport. Coaching sessions aim to improve ability, build confidence, and emphasize the importance of sportsmanship whilst maintaining a realistic perspective of competition.

All sessions delivered by qualified PSD staff, first aid trained, child-protection educated and hold relevant DBS checks.

Player of the week certificates will be presented at the end of the session.

Please note: Every effort will be made to ensure the club runs outside on the playground. If however, the weather prevents the session going ahead, a classroom theory based session will take place. Please ensure your child wears suitable clothing to keep them warm in the colder months.

Kind regards

The PSD Group

PSD IS COMMITTED TO SAFEGUARDING AND PROMOTING THE WELFARE OF CHILDREN AND YOUNG PEOPLE







